
DGS Facilities Management 
Main Office # (717)783‐5029 
Capitol Police (717) 787‐3199 

 

Jason Snyder, Director jassnyder@pa.gov 
Office: 717‐787‐5341 Cell: 717‐480‐0361 

Capitol Complex/Annex Complex/Scranton/Reading/Special Events Office/Grounds Operations, Residences 

 Name Phone Cell e‐mail 

Special Events Manager 
& Forum Auditorium 

Lori Sherlock 717‐783‐9100 717‐514‐4864 lsherlock@pa.gov 

Governor's Residence Juli Bossert 717‐772‐9109 717‐433‐8205 jubossert@pa.gov 

Lt. Governor's Residence Jason Snyder 717‐787‐5341 717‐480‐0361 jassnyder@pa.gov 

Annex Complex Fuller Runyan 717‐861‐9690 717‐580‐4449 frunyan@pa.gov 

Agriculture Building Fuller Runyan 717‐861‐9690 717‐580‐4449 frunyan@pa.gov 

Vet Lab Fuller Runyan 717‐861‐9690 717‐580‐4449 frunyan@pa.gov 

Scranton State Office Building Patrick Connors 570‐963‐4817 570‐706‐5378 pconnors@pa.gov 

Reading State Office Building Kristine Potts 610‐378-4185 717‐836-8613 krpotts@pa.gov 

 

Region 1 
Jeffrey Picola, Regional Manager jpicola@pa.gov 

Office:  717‐772‐2862 Cell: 717‐585‐5548 

 Name Phone Cell e‐mail 

Finance Building Bruce Tibbetts 717‐787‐6979 717‐836‐9645 btibbetts@pa.gov 

Forum Building Bruce Tibbetts 717‐787‐6979 717‐836‐9645 btibbetts@pa.gov 

Rachel Carson Jose (Ivan) Feliciano 717‐772‐2100 717‐743‐5675 jfeliciano@pa.gov 

Judicial Center Jason Mahoney 717‐783‐5863 717‐982‐5108 jasmahoney@pa.gov 

Health & Welfare Jason Mahoney 717‐783‐5863 717‐982‐5108 jasmahoney@pa.gov 

Keystone Building Steve Garner 717‐214‐0001 717‐512‐7919 sgarner@pa.gov 

Museum Steve Garner 717‐214‐0001 717‐512‐7919 sgarner@pa.gov 

L&I Building Tony Miles 717‐787‐2691 717‐439‐0645 anmiles@pa.gov 

Commonwealth Parking Garage Tony Miles 717‐787‐2691 717‐439‐0645 anmiles@pa.gov 

 

Region 2 
Jeffrey Stackhouse, Regional Manager jstackhous@pa.gov 

Office: 717‐214‐9054 Cell: 717‐418‐1690 

 Name Phone Cell e‐mail 

PEMA Mark Demey 717‐346-3132 717‐216-7648 mdemey@pa.gov 

Strawberry Square (SO1) Bill Wilson 717‐433‐5724 717‐433‐5724 wfwilson@pa.gov 

333 Market Street (SO2) Bill Wilson 717‐433‐5724 717‐433‐5724 wfwilson@pa.gov 

Arsenal Building Terry Miller 717‐787‐1408 717‐982‐5115 terrymille@pa.gov 

Tent Building Terry Miller 717‐787‐1408 717‐982‐5115 terrymille@pa.gov 

22nd & Forster Terry Miller 717‐787‐1408 717‐982‐5115 terrymille@pa.gov 

State Records Center Terry Miller 717‐787‐1408 717‐982‐5115 terrymille@pa.gov 

Bobali Drive 
(DGS Print Shop) 

Terry Miller 717‐787‐1408 717‐982‐5115 terrymille@pa.gov 

Main Capitol James Zerby 717‐705‐4670 717-836-9658 jzerby@pa.gov 

K. Leroy Irvis Office Building James Zerby 717‐705‐4670 717-836-9658 jzerby@pa.gov 

East Wing James Zerby 717‐705‐4670 717-836-9658 jzerby@pa.gov 

Ryan Office Building James Zerby 717‐705‐4670 717-836-9658 jzerby@pa.gov 

North Office Fernando (Tito) Roque 717‐346‐4030 717‐585‐5093 froque@pa.gov 
 
 
 
 
 

UPDATED September 25, 2020 

EMERGENCY Phone Numbers 
For urgent requests (water leaks, power outages, etc.) you may call 717‐783‐5029 

For EMERGENCIES please call Capitol Police at 717‐787‐3199 or dial 911 
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